Putnam Academy of Arts & Scienses with MSID Number (_0061_)
_Putnam County, Florida
Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

12/31/2022
Total
Special Governmental
Accounts General Fund Revenue Fund Debt Service Capital Outlay Funds
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1110 $ 109,147.98 $ (24,386.07) $ - $ - $ 84,761.91
Investments 1160 -
Grant receivables 1130 (16,334.11) 24,386.07 - 8,051.96
Other current assets 12XX - -
Deposits 1210 239.00 239.00
Due from other funds 1140 - -
Other long-term assets 1400 - -
Total Assets $ 93,052.87 $ - $ - $ - $ 93,052.87
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
Accounts payable 2120 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Salaries, benefits, and payroll taxes payable 2110, 2170, 2330 1,719.33 1,719.33
Deferred revenue 2410 - -
Notes/bonds payable 2180, 2250, 2310, 2320 1,153,024.20 1,153,024.20
Lease payable 2315 =
Other liabilities 21XX, 22XX, 23XX - 5
Total Liabilities 1,719.33 - 1,153,024.20 - 1,154,743.53
Fund Balance
Nonspendable 2710 (1,153,024.20) (1,153,024.20)
Restricted 2720 - -
Committed 2730 =
Assigned 2740 15,009.78 15,009.78
Unassigned 2750 76,323.76 76,323.76
Total Fund Balance 91,333.54 - (1,153,024.20) - (1,061,690.66)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE $ 93,052.87 $ B $ - $ - $ 93,052.87
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FTE Projected
FTE Actual

Revenues
FEDERAL SQURCES
Federal direct
Federal through state and local
STATE SOURCES
FEFP
Capital outlay
Class size reduction
School recognition
Other state revenue
LOCAL SOURCES
Interest
Local capital improvement tax
Other local revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Current Expenditures
Instruction
Instructional support services
Board
Schoof administration
Facilities and acquisitian
Fiscal services
Food services
Central services
Pupil transpartation services
Operation of plant
Maintenance of plant
Administrative technology services
Community services
Debl service - Interest Expense

Total Expenditures

Excess (Defici ) of OverE

©Other Financing Sources (Uses}
Transfers in
Transfers out - Principal Payments

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balances

Fund balances, beginning
Adjustments to beginning fund balance
Fund Ba inning as

Fund Balances, Ending

Putnam Academy of Arts & Scienses with MSID Number (_0061_)

Putnam Caounty, Florida

of R E di
For the One Month and Six Months Ended Dec

, and Changes in Fund Balance (Unaudited)
ember 31, 2022 and For the Year Ending June 30, 2023

176.72 % Percent of Projected
General Fund | | Special Revenue Debt Service ) |
% of YTD % of YTD % of YTD
Account Month/ Quarter Actual to Month/ Quarter Actual to Month/ Quarter Actual to
Number Actual YTD Actual Annual Budget Annual Budget Actual YTD Actual _Annual Budget Annual Budget Actual YTD Actual _ Annual Budget Annual Budget
3100 $ $ - $ % - - % $ - $ - 3 %
3200 15,222.81 26,283.24 206,251.46
3310 85,234.39 568,994.35
3397
33585 11.479.39 77.314.39
3361
33XX -
3430 -
3413
34XX 8,674.00 28,997.78
105,387.78 690,529.33 - 26,283.24 206,251.46 - - -
5000 101,893.74 4B4,546.76 - 107,492.41
6000 782.96 66,810.43 41,950.90
7100 - - =
7300 24.766.968 165,947.14 3,882.00
7400 - i
7500 1,256.56 20,747.70
7600 77227 3,237.54 -
7700 -
7800 5,930.00 6,791.51
7900 (23,183.78) 56,493.74 26,283.24 52,926.15
8100 = - i =
8200
9100 - 5.445.42
9200 - - - =
112,.243.71 810,020.24 - 26,283.24 206.251.46 - = -
(6,855.93) (119,490.91) - - - . - R
3600 .
9700 - - - - -
(6,855.93) (119,490.91) - - -
(112,634.98) 210,824.45 - (1,153,024.20}
(112,634.98) 210,824.45 - - - - (1,153,024.20; -
$ (119.490.91) § 91,333.54 § - % _$ - - s % $ - §(1,153024.20) § = %




Put

Statement of Reven
For the One Month and Six M«

FTE Projected

FTE Actual 176.72
[ Capital Outlay ] Total Governmental Funds
% of YTD % of YTD
Account Month/ Quarter Actual to Month/ Quarter Actual to
Number Actual YTD Actual __Annual Budget Annual Budget Actual YTD Actual Annual Budget Annuai Budget
Revenues
FEDERAL SOURCES
Federal direct 3100 $ - $ - $ - % $ - $ - $ - %
Federal through state and local 3200 26,283.24 221,474.27 -
STATE SOURCES
FEFP 3310 85,234.39 568,994.35
Capital outlay 3397 10,173.00 50,405.00 10,173.00 50,405.00
Class size reduction 3355 11,479.39 77,314.39
School recognition 3381 - -
Other state revenue 33XX -
LOCAL SOURCES
Interest 3430 - =
Local capital improvement tax 3413 - - -
Other local revenue 34XX 8,674.00 28,997.78 -
Total Revenues 10,173.00 50,405.00 - 141,844.02 947,185.79 -
Expenditures
Curent Expenditures
Instruction 5000 101,898.74 592,039.17 -
Instructional support services 6000 782.98 108,761.33 -
Board 7100 - - -
School administration 7300 - - 24,766.96 169,829.14 -
Facilities and acquisition 7400 - - - - -
Fiscal services 7500 1,256.56 20,747.70
Food services 7600 77227 3,237.54
Central services 7700 - -
Pupil transportation services 7800 5,930.00 6,791.51
Operation of plant 7900 5,596.50 22,946.00 8,715.96 132,365.89
Maintenance of plant 8100 - -
Administrative technology services 8200 - -
Community services 9100 - 544542 -
Debl service - Interest Expense 9200 2,166.43 13,066.06 2,166.43 13,066.06 -
Total Expenditures 7.762.93 36,012.06 - 146,289.88 1,052,283.76 -
Excess (Deficiency) of Over E i 2,410.07 14,392.94 - (4,445.86) (105,097.97) -
Other Financing Sources (Uses}
Transfers in 3600 - - -
Transfers out - Principal Payments 9700 (2,410.07) (14,392 94) - (2,410.07) (14.392.94) -
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) (2.410.07) (14,392.94) - (2,410.07) (14,392.94) -
Net Change in Fund Balances (0.00) 0.00 - (6,855.93) (119,490.91) -
Fund balances, beginning - (112,634.98) (942,199.75) -
Adjustments to beginning fund batance - - -
Fund Bal inning as R - - - (112,634.98) (942,199.75) -

Fund Balances, Ending 3 000 § 000 3§ - $ (119,490.91) $ (1,061,690.66) $ - %




PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, INC.
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2022



4:07 PM PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
01117123 STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1101 - Capital City Bank
1105 - PTSO Account

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
1132 - GRANT REC- CARES/ESSER FUNDS

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1310 - LAND
1320 - IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDIN
1329 * Acc Depr - Impr other than Bldg
1330 - BUILDING
1339 - ACCUMULATED DEPR - BUILDING
1340 - FURNITURE, FIXTURES, & EQUIP
1349 - Accumulated Depr FFE
1382 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
1389 - Accumulated Depr - Software

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
1210 - DEPOSITS

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

Page 1

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED

Dec 31, 22

80,056.26
4,705.65

84,761.91

8,051.96

8,051.96

92,813.87

192,000.00
69,208.19
(24,510.57)
1,441,690.91
(116,577.13)
35,859.10
(32,084.40)
9,360.00
(9,230.00)

1,565,716.10

239.00

239.00

1,658,768.97




4:07 PM PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
01/17/23 STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2115 - RETIREMENT PAYABLE
2180 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE
2188 - AFLAC Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2300 - LONG TERM LIABILITIES
2312 - USDA - Building Mortgage

Total 2300 - LONG TERM LIABILITIES
Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
DESIGNATED

Grief Sensitve Schools Initiati
PTO ACCOUNT

Tota! DESIGNATED

UNRESERVED
2770 - AMT TO BE PROVIDED - DEBT SVC

2790 - INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS
net income offset
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Page 2
NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED

Dec 31, 22

(15.19)
160.00
1,574.52

1,719.33

1,719.33

1,153,024.20

1,153,024.20

1,153,024.20

1,154,743.53

116.71
14,893.07

15,009.78

76,323.76
(1,153,024.20)

1,565,716.10
119,490.91
(119,490.81)

504,025.44

1,658,768.97




PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

December 2022
GENERAL FUND SPECIAL REVENUE GENERAL L/T DEBT GENERAL FIXED ASSETS TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1101 - Capital City Bank 104,442.33 (24,386.07) 0.00 0.00 80,056.26
1105 - PTSO Account 4,705.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,705.65
Total Checking/Savings 109,147.98 (24,386.07) 0.00 0.00 84,761.91
Other Current Assets
1132 - GRANT REC- CARES/ESSER FUNDS (16,334.11) 24,386.07 0.00 0.00 8,051.96
Total Other Current Assets (16,334.11) 24,386.07 0.00 0.00 8,051.96
Total Current Assets 92,813.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,813.87
Fixed Assets
1310 - LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00 192,000.00
1320 - IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,208.19 69,208.19
1329 - Acc Depr - Impr other than Bldg 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24,510.57) (24,510.57)
1330 - BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,441,690.91 1,441,690.91
1339 - ACCUMULATED DEPR - BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 (116,577.13) (116,577.13)
1340 - FURNITURE, FIXTURES, & EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,859.10 35,859.10
1349 - Accumulated Depr FFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 (32,084.40) (32,084.40)
1382 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,360.00 9,360.00
1389 - Accumulated Depr - Software 0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,230.00) (9,230.00)
Total Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,565,716.10 1,565,716.10
Other Assets
1210 - DEPOSITS 239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 239.00
Total Other Assets 239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 239.00
TOTAL ASSETS 93,052.87 0.00 0.00 1,565,716.10 1,658,768.97

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

December 2022
GENERAL FUND SPECIAL REVENUE GENERAL L/T DEBT GENERAL FIXED ASSETS TOTAL
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2115 - RETIREMENT PAYABLE (15.19) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (15.19)
2180 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00
2188 - AFLAC Payable 1,574.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,574.52
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,719.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,719.33
Total Current Liabilities 1,719.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,719.33
Long Term Liabilities
2300 - LONG TERM LIABILITIES
2312 - USDA - Building Mortgage 0.00 0.00 1,153,024.20 0.00 1,153,024.20
Total 2300 - LONG TERM LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00 1,153,024.20 0.00 1,153,024.20
Total Long Term Liabilities 0.00 0.00 1,153,024.20 0.00 1,153,024.20
Total Liabilities 1,719.33 0.00 1,153,024.20 0.00 1,154,743.53
Equity
DESIGNATED
Grief Sensitve Schools initiati 116.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.71
PTO ACCOUNT 14,893.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,893.07
Total DESIGNATED 15,009.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,009.78
UNRESERVED 76,323.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,323.76
2770 - AMT TO BE PROVIDED - DEBT SVC 0.00 0.00 {1,153,024.20) 0.00 (1,153,024.20)
2790 - INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,565,716.10 1.565,716.10
Total Equity 91,333.54 0.00 (1,153,024.20) 1,565,716.10 504,025.44
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 93,052.87 0.00 0.00 1,565,716.10 1,658,768.97

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

CONSOLIDATED
Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3292 - CARES/ESSER FUNDS 26,283.24 158,776.60
3225 - TITLE Il GRANT 0.00 9,772.33
3240 - TITLE | GRANT 0.00 36,684.12
3291 - UNISIG GRANT 0.00 16,241.22
3310 - REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES-FTE
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES- FTE 83,362.32 556,386.48
CLASS SIZE REDUCTION 11,479.39 77,314.39
Mental Health 713.18 4,802.93
Safe School 1,158.89 7,804.94
Total 3310 - REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES-FTE 96,713.78 646,308.74
3391 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUNDS 10,173.00 50,405.00
34XX - OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
3440 - GIFTS, GRANT, AND BEQUESTS 1,000.00 6,314.03
3460 - FIELD TRIP FEES 6,870.00 6,870.00
Total 34XX - OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 7,870.00 13,184.03
3495 - FUNDRAISING PROCEEDS
4 H Club 0.00 400.00
Donut Fundraiser 0.00 6,480.00
FFA 0.00 400.00
Jeans Day 27.00 242.00
Meat Sticks 0.00 200.00
OFFICE CANDY 702.00 1,350.00
PTO 75.00 3,549.75
Science Class 0.00 35.00
SCHOOL DANCE 0.00 1,358.00
T-SHIRTS 0.00 1,799.00
Total 3495 - FUNDRAISING PROCEEDS 804.00 15,813.75
Total Income 141,844.02 947,185.79
Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
120 - SALARIES - TEACHERS 45,978.36 244,141.28
150 - SALARIES - AIDES 12,229.45 61,138.25
170 - BONUS 0.00 52,762.60
177 - SALARY SUPPLEMENT 9,540.00 48,056.40
210 - EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 8,077.10 42,418.89
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 5,088.06 30,538.43
230 - HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -718.62
250 - OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 93.86 453.96
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 370.88
330 - TRAVEL 0.00 149.34
390 - OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 35.99 12,749.78
510 - SUPPLIES 846.59 31,857.87
519 - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 0.00 949.44
520 - CURRICULUM & TEXTBOOKS 221.33 7,691.15
590 - OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLY 20.00 1,368.00
591 - OTHER SUPPLIES - UNIFORMS 0.00 2,887.00
642 - NON CAPITALIZED FF&E 0.00 4,190.00
644 - NON CAP COMPUTER EQUIP 19,768.00 44 109.52
692 - NON CAPITALIZED SOFTWARE 0.00 6,500.00
730 - DUES & FEES 0.00 425.00
Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL 101,898.74 592,039.17
6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
6120 - GUIDANCE SERVICES
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 205.00
Total 6120 - GUIDANCE SERVICES 0.00 205.00

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

CONSOLIDATED

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
310 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 5,000.00
331 - TRAVEL 782.96 1,696.96
390 - STAFF TRAINING SVC FEES 0.00 98,598.07
Total 6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES 782.96 105,295.03
6500 - INSTRUCTIONAL - TECHNOLOGY
692 - NON-CAP SOFTWARE 0.00 3,261.30
Total 6500 - INSTRUCTIONAL - TECHNOLOGY 0.00 3,261.30
Total 6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 782.96 108,761.33
7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
110 - SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION 15,708.34 94,250.04
162 - BONUS 0.00 11,999.37
177 - SALARY SUPPLEMENT WAGES 1,590.00 9,540.00
210 - RETIREMENT 2,660.77 15,964.62
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 1,297.48 8,702.83
240 - WORKERS COMPENSATION 1,604.23 7,183.03
290 - OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 128.48
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 3,489.27
320 - INSURANCE 0.00 5,078.85
360 - OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 90.00 2,054.35
372 - POSTAGE 0.00 243.59
390 - PRINTING & DUPLICATION 1,383.71 4,059.28
510 - SUPPLIES 363.43 5,980.55
642 - NONCAP ADM FURN, FIX & EQ 0.00 50.00
692 - NONCAP ADM SOFTWARE 0.00 625.00
730 - DUES & FEES 69.00 479.88
Total 7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 24,766.96 169,829.14
7500 - FISCAL SERVICES
310 - ACCOUNTING SERVICES 1,000.00 11,150.00
310 - AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 8,000.00
310 - PAYROLL SERVICES 256.56 1,5697.70
Total 7500 - FISCAL SERVICES 1,256.56 20,747.70
7600 - FOOD SERVICES
300 - FOOD PURCHASES 772.27 3,038.05
330 - TRAVEL 0.00 92.50
730 - DUES & FEES 0.00 106.99
Total 7600 - FOOD SERVICES 772.27 3,237.54
7800 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
390 - FIELD TRIP EXPENSE 5,930.00 6,791.51
Total 7800 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 5,930.00 6,791.51
7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT
160 - SALARIES - CUSTODIANS 2,721.71 16,995.90
162 - BONUS 0.00 7,035.00
167 - SALARY SUP[PLEMENT 530.00 3,180.00
210 - RETIREMENT 387.28 2,402.93
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 248.76 2,081.64
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 202.00 2,753.60
320 - INSURANCE 0.00 17,858.78
350 - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 25.00
370 - TELEPHONE 1,329.40 5,333.29
380 - WATER, SEWER, & GARBAGE 1,024.38 4,714.65
430 - ELECTRIC 2,005.90 13,381.73
510 - SUPPLIES 266.53 5,820.13

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

CONSOLIDATED

641 - CAPITALIZED F,F, & E
642 - NON CAP FURN, FIX & EQ

Total 7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT

9100 - COMMUNITY SERVICES
511 - FUNDRAISING COSTS

Total 9100 - COMMUNITY SERVICES
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
9200 - DEBT SERVICE
711 - DEBT RETIREMENT
720 - Interest

Total 9200 - DEBT SERVICE
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
0.00 24,500.00
0.00 26,283.24

8,715.96 132,365.89
0.00 5,445.42
0.00 5,445.42
144,123.45 1,039,217.70
-2,279.43 -92,031.91
2,410.07 14,392.94
2,166.43 13,066.06
4,576.50 27,459.00
4,576.50 27,459.00
-4,5676.50 -27,459.00
-6,855.93 -119,490.91




PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

TITLE I FUND

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3240 - TITLE | GRANT

Total Income

Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
510 - SUPPLIES

Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL

6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
390 - STAFF TRAINING SVC FEES

Total 6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
Total 6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
510 - SUPPLIES

Total 7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
0.00 36,684.12
0.00 36,684.12

0.00 3,699.32
0.00 3,699.32

0.00 32,689.60

0.00 32,689.60
0.00 32,689.60

0.00 295.20
0.00 295.20
0.00 36,684.12
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Net Income

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

TITLE Il FUND

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3225 - TITLE Il GRANT

Total Income

Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
170 - BONUS
510 - SUPPLIES

Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL

6000 « INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
390 - STAFF TRAINING SVC FEES

Total 6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
Total 6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
0.00 9,772.33
0.00 9,772.33
0.00 3,600.00
0.00 172.33
0.00 3,772.33
0.00 6,000.00
0.00 6,000.00
0.00 6,000.00
0.00 9,772.33
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00




PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

CARES ACT

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3292 - CARES/ESSER FUNDS

Total Income

Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
692 - NON CAPITALIZED SOFTWARE

Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
0.00 4,250.00
0.00 4,250.00
0.00 4,250.00
0.00 4,250.00
0.00 4,250.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

ESSER FUND
Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3292 - CARES/ESSER FUNDS 26,283.24 139,303.79
Total Income 26,283.24 139,303.79
Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
120 - SALARIES - TEACHERS 0.00 4,582.92
150 - SALARIES - AIDES 0.00 16,555.14
170 - BONUS 0.00 26,922.28
177 - SALARY SUPPLEMENT 0.00 3,180.00
210 - EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 0.00 3,716.06
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 0.00 4,200.56
390 - OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 3.003.00
644 - NON CAP COMPUTER EQUIP 0.00 17,369.58
Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 79,529.54
6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
6500 - INSTRUCTIONAL - TECHNOLOGY
692 - NON-CAP SOFTWARE 0.00 3,261.30
Total 6500 - INSTRUCTIONAL - TECHNOLOGY 0.00 3,261.30
Total 6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 3,261.30
7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
162 - BONUS 0.00 3,000.00
210 - RETIREMENT 0.00 357.30
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 0.00 229.50
Total 7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 0.00 3,586.80
7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT
162 - BONUS 0.00 1,000.00
210 - RETIREMENT 0.00 119.10
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 0.00 76.50
510 - SUPPLIES 0.00 947.31
641 - CAPITALIZED F, F, & E 0.00 24,500.00
642 - NON CAP FURN, FIX & EQ 26,283.24 26,283.24
Total 7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT 26,283.24 52,926.15
Total Expense 26,283.24 139,303.79
Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

UNISIG FUND
Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
Ordinary Income/Expense
income
3291 - UNISIG GRANT 0.00 16,241.22
Total Income 0.00 16,241.22
Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
150 - SALARIES - AIDES 0.00 11,025.00
177 - SALARY SUPPLEMENT 0.00 3,180.00
210 - EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 0.00 1,192.80
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 0.00 843.42
230 - HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00
Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL 0.00 16,241.22
Total Expense 0.00 16,241.22
Net Ordinary Income 0.00 0.00
Net Income 0.00 0.00

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUNDS

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3391 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUNDS

Total Income

Expense
7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT
320 - INSURANCE
641 - CAPITALIZEDF,F,& E

Total 7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense
9200 - DEBT SERVICE
711 - DEBT RETIREMENT
720 - Interest

Total 9200 - DEBT SERVICE
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net iIncome

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
10,173.00 50,405.00
10,173.00 50,405.00

509.28 17,858.78

5,087.22 5,087.22

5,596.50 22,946.00
5,596.50 22,946.00
4,576.50 27,459.00
2,410.07 14,392.94
2,166.43 13,066.06
4,576.50 27,459.00
4,576.50 27,459.00
-4,.576.50 -27,459.00

0.00

0.00

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES - FEFP

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
3292 - CARES/ESSER FUNDS 0.00 15,222.81
3310 - REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES-FTE
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES- FTE 83,362.32 556,386.48
CLASS SIZE REDUCTION 11,479.39 77,314.39
Mental Health 713.18 4,802.93
Safe School 1,158.89 7.804.94
Total 3310 - REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES-FTE 96,713.78 646,308.74
Total Income 96,713.78 661,531.55
Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
120 - SALARIES - TEACHERS 45,978.36 239,558.36
150 - SALARIES - AIDES 12,229.45 33,558.11
170 - BONUS 0.00 22,240.32
177 - SALARY SUPPLEMENT 9,540.00 41,696.40
210 - EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT 8,077.10 37,510.03
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 5,088.06 25,494 45
230 - HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -718.62
250 - OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 93.86 453.96
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 370.88
330 - TRAVEL 0.00 56.84
390 - OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 35.99 9,746.78
510 - SUPPLIES 846.59 27,514.22
519 - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 0.00 949.44
520 - CURRICULUM & TEXTBOOKS 221.33 7,691.15
590 - OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLY 20.00 1,160.00
642 - NON CAPITALIZED FF&E 0.00 4,190.00
644 - NON CAP COMPUTER EQUIP 19,768.00 26,739.94
692 - NON CAPITALIZED SOFTWARE 0.00 2,250.00
730 - DUES & FEES 0.00 425.00
Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL 101,898.74 480,887.26
6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
6120 - GUIDANCE SERVICES
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 205.00
Total 6120 - GUIDANCE SERVICES 0.00 205.00
6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES
310 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 5,000.00
331 - TRAVEL 782.96 1,696.96
390 - STAFF TRAINING SVC FEES 0.00 59,908.47
Total 6400 - INSTR STAFF TRAINING SERVICES 782.96 66,605.43
Total 6000 - INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 782.96 66,810.43
7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
110 - SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION 15,708.34 94,250.04
162 - BONUS 0.00 8,999.37
177 - SALARY SUPPLEMENT WAGES 1,590.00 9,540.00
210 - RETIREMENT 2,660.77 15,607.32
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 1,297.48 8,473.33
240 - WORKERS COMPENSATION 1,604.23 7,183.03
290 - OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 128.48
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 3,489.27
320 - INSURANCE 0.00 5,078.85
360 - OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 90.00 2,054.35
372 - POSTAGE 0.00 243.59
390 - PRINTING & DUPLICATION 1,383.71 4,059.28
510 - SUPPLIES 363.43 5,685.35
642 - NONCAP ADM FURN, FIX & EQ 0.00 50.00

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES - FEFP

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
692 - NONCAP ADM SOFTWARE 0.00 625.00
730 - DUES & FEES 69.00 470.88
Total 7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 24,766.96 165,938.14
7500 - FISCAL SERVICES
310 - ACCOUNTING SERVICES 1,000.00 11,150.00
310 - AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 8,000.00
310 - PAYROLL SERVICES 256.56 1,597.70
Total 7500 - FISCAL SERVICES 1,256.56 20,747.70
7600 - FOOD SERVICES
300 - FOOD PURCHASES 772.27 3,038.05
330 - TRAVEL 0.00 92.50
730 - DUES & FEES 0.00 106.99
Total 7600 - FOOD SERVICES 772.27 3,237.54
7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT
160 - SALARIES - CUSTODIANS 2,721.71 16,995.90
162 - BONUS 0.00 6,035.00
167 - SALARY SUP[PLEMENT 530.00 3,180.00
210 - RETIREMENT 387.28 2,283.83
220 - FICA/MED TAXES 248.76 2,005.14
310 - PROFESSIONAL FEES 202.00 2,753.60
320 - INSURANCE -509.28 0.00
350 - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 25.00
370 - TELEPHONE 1,329.40 5,333.29
380 - WATER, SEWER, & GARBAGE 1,024.38 4,714.65
430 - ELECTRIC 2,005.90 13,381.73
510 - SUPPLIES 266.53 4,872.82
641 - CAPITALIZEDF, F, & E -5,087.22 -5,087.22
642 - NON CAP FURN, FIX & EQ -26,283.24 0.00
Total 7900 - OPERATION OF PLANT -23,163.78 56,493.74
Total Expense 106,313.71 794,114.81
Net Ordinary Income -9,599.93 -132,583.26
Net Income -9,599.93 -132,583.26

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED



PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

PTSO

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
34XX - OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
3440 - GIFTS, GRANT, AND BEQUESTS

Total 34XX - OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

3495 - FUNDRAISING PROCEEDS
PTO
SCHOOL DANCE

Total 3495 - FUNDRAISING PROCEEDS
Total Income

Expense
7800 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
390 - FIELD TRIP EXPENSE

Total 7800 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

9100 - COMMUNITY SERVICES
511 - FUNDRAISING COSTS

Total 9100 - COMMUNITY SERVICES
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22

0.00 14.03
0.00 14.03

75.00 3,549.75

0.00 1,358.00
75.00 4,907.75
75.00 4,921.78

0.00 -173.98
0.00 -173.98

0.00 1,090.42
0.00 1,090.42
0.00 916.44
75.00 4,005.34
75.00 4,005.34




PUTNAM ACADEMY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES INC

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

MISCELLANEOUS

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
34XX - OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

3440 - GIFTS, GRANT, AND BEQUESTS

3460 - FIELD TRIP FEES
Total 34XX - OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

3495 - FUNDRAISING PROCEEDS
4 H Club
Donut Fundraiser
FFA
Jeans Day
Meat Sticks
OFFICE CANDY
Science Class
T-SHIRTS

Total 3495 - FUNDRAISING PROCEEDS
Total Income

Expense
5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL
330 - TRAVEL
510 - SUPPLIES
590 - OTHER MATERIALS & SUPPLY
6§91 - OTHER SUPPLIES - UNIFORMS

Total 5100 - BASIC INSTRUCTIONAL

7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
730 - DUES & FEES

Total 7300 - SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

7800 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

390 - FIELD TRIP EXPENSE

Total 7800 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

9100 - COMMUNITY SERVICES
511 - FUNDRAISING COSTS

Total 9100 - COMMUNITY SERVICES
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

NO ASSURANCE IS PROVIDED

Dec 22 Jul - Dec 22
1,000.00 6,300.00
6,870.00 6,870.00
7,870.00 13,170.00
0.00 400.00
0.00 6,480.00
0.00 400.00
27.00 242.00
0.00 200.00
702.00 1,350.00
0.00 35.00
0.00 1,799.00
729.00 10,906.00
8,599.00 24,076.00
0.00 92.50
0.00 472.00
0.00 208.00
0.00 2,887.00
0.00 3,659.50
0.00 9.00
0.00 9.00
5,930.00 6,965.49
5,930.00 6,965.49
0.00 4,355.00
0.00 4,355.00
5,930.00 14,988.99
2,669.00 9,087.01
2,669.00 9,087.01




